MODE OF ACTION CHART AND PEST ACTIVITY
Mode of Action Pest Control Materials Type                   Pest Activity (based on label)
WF APHIDS THRIPS MB SM FG SF LM CAT SCALE**
Acetylcholine Esterase Inhibitors * Acephate (Orthene) C, S, T X X X X X
(1A & 1B)* * Chlorpyrifos (DuraGuard) C X X X X X X X X
* Methiocarb (Mesurol) C X X
GABA-Gated Chloride Channel Blockers (2A) * Endosulfan (Thiodan) C X X
Sodium Channel Blockers (3) * Bifenthrin (Talstar/Attain) C X X X X X X X X

GABA-Gated Antagonist (25) * Bifenazate (Floramite) C X
Lipid Biosynthesis Inhibitor (23) * Spiromesifen (Judo) C, T X X
Pest Activity Codes Type Codes
WF=WHITEFLIES C=Contact
MB=MEALYBUGS S=Systemic
SM=SPIDER MITES T=Translaminar
FG=FUNGUS GNATS ST=Ingested
SF=SHOREFLIES
LM=LEAFMINERS
CAT=CATERPILLARS
* Values in parentheses are mode of action designations, based on the Insecticide Resistance Action Committee (IRAC), which appear on product labels
**Information on scale is only for soft scale crawlers; not endorsed by Dr. Cloyd